1
ESO observing programme SHARKS: Southern H-ATLAS Regi-
ons Ks-band Survey (198.A-2006, PI. H. Dannerbauer)
Abstract
We	describe	the	first	data	release	from	the	Southern	H-ATLAS	Regions	Ks-band
Survey	 (SHARKS-DR1).	 SHARKS	 is	 a	 deep	 Ks-band	 survey	 of	 ~300	 square
degrees	covering	large	parts	of	the	South	Galactic	Plane	(SGP),	GAMA-12h	(G12)
and	GAMA-15h	(G15)	fields	from	the	H-ATLAS	survey,	the	largest	Herschel	pro-

APERMAG7ERR	 Error	in	calibrated	aperture	magnitude	7	 mag
APERFLUX8	 Default	aperture	flux	counts	8,	no	aperture	correction	 ADU
18
applied
APERFLUX8ERR	 Error	in	aperture	flux	counts	8	(SE:	FLUXERR_APER8)	 ADU
APERMAGNOAPERCORR8	 As	aperMag8	but	no	aperture	correction	applied	 mag
APERMAG8	 Calibrated	and	corrected	aperture	magnitude	8	 mag
APERMAG8ERR	 Error	in	calibrated	aperture	magnitude	8	 mag
APERFLUX9	 Default	aperture	flux	counts	9,	no	aperture	correction
applied
ADU
APERFLUX9ERR	 Error	in	aperture	flux	counts	9	(SE:	FLUXERR_APER9)	 ADU
APERMAGNOAPERCORR9	 As	aperMag9	but	no	aperture	correction	applied	 mag
APERMAG9	 Calibrated	and	corrected	aperture	magnitude	9	 mag
APERMAG9ERR	 Error	in	calibrated	aperture	magnitude	9	 mag
APERFLUX10	 Default	aperture	flux	counts	10,	no	aperture	correction
applied
ADU
APERFLUX10ERR	 Error	in	aperture	flux	counts	10	(SE:
FLUXERR_APER10)
ADU
APERMAGNOAPERCORR10	 As	aperMag10	but	no	aperture	correction	applied	 mag
APERMAG10	 Calibrated	and	corrected	aperture	magnitude	10	 mag
APERMAG10ERR	 Error	in	calibrated	aperture	magnitude	10	 mag
APERFLUX11	 Default	aperture	flux	counts	11,	no	aperture	correction
applied
ADU
APERFLUX11ERR	 Error	in	aperture	flux	counts	11	(SE:
FLUXERR_APER11)
ADU
APERMAGNOAPERCORR11	 As	aperMag11	but	no	aperture	correction	applied	 mag
APERMAG11	 Calibrated	and	corrected	aperture	magnitude	11	 mag
APERMAG11ERR	 Error	in	calibrated	aperture	magnitude	11	 mag
APERFLUX12	 Default	aperture	flux	counts	12,	no	aperture	correction
applied
ADU
APERFLUX12ERR	 Error	in	aperture	flux	counts	12	(SE:
FLUXERR_APER12)
ADU
APERMAGNOAPERCORR12	 As	aperMag12	but	no	aperture	correction	applied	 mag
APERMAG12	 Calibrated	and	corrected	aperture	magnitude	12	 mag
APERMAG12ERR	 Error	in	calibrated	aperture	magnitude	12	 mag
APERFLUX13	 Default	aperture	flux	counts	13,	no	aperture	correction
applied
ADU
19
APERFLUX13ERR	 Error	in	aperture	flux	counts	13	(SE:
FLUXERR_APER13)
ADU
APERMAGNOAPERCORR13	 As	aperMag13	but	no	aperture	correction	applied	 mag
APERMAG13	 Calibrated	and	corrected	aperture	magnitude	13	 mag
APERMAG13ERR	 Error	in	calibrated	aperture	magnitude	13	 mag
PETRORAD	 Petrosian	radius	(SE:	PETRO_RADIUS*A_IMAGE)	 pix
KRONRAD	 Kron	radius	as	defined	in	SE	by	Graham	and	Driver
(2005)
pix